	Docket No.:		
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) F 05 - 21	- 1998 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
0MB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar	Patent and Trademark Office		
P08/REV02			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	17580 Please record the attached original documents or conv thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies): Technic Tool Corporation	2. Name and address of receiving partly(AEs):1 5		
	Name: HUDD Investment Trust Inc.		
	Internal Address:		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes No			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
	Street Address: 6202 Indian Tree Lane		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name			
	Ou Posstello Ou ID TIP 02004		
☐ Other	City: Pocatello State: ID ZIP: 83204		
Execution Date: April 9, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
A. Paterit Application No.(s)	B. Falent NO.(S)		
439,286	5,013,282		
Additional numbers attac	hed? ☐ Yes ⊠ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Steven R. Ormiston	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00		
Internal Address:	☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account		
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 802 W. Bannock, Suite 305	Deposit account number:		
P.O. Box 1840	o. Deposit decount number.		
City: Boise State: ID ZIP: 83701-			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
05/20/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000021 439286			
09.FStalement and signature. 40.00 0P To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
Steven R. Ormiston May 13, 1998			
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet attachments, and document			

Assignment of United States Patent (Single assigner; single assignes)		Docket No.		
U.S. Palant No. 5,013,262	100Ue Date 14ey 7, 1991	Application Serial No 439,286	November 28, 1989	
Title of invention: Extendible Shaft Assembly	For Portable Tools			
Owner of Record	(hereinalter "Assignar")	Residence or Principal	Place of Business of Assignor	
Technic Tool Corporation		400 Cakweed Road Lake Zurich, lithels 6004	7	
As	Signee	Residence or Principal	Place of Business of Assignee	
HUDD Investment Trust, h		6363 Indian Tree Lane Poestelle, Idaho 83264		
Whereas, the above-identified Assignor is the solo owner of record of the above-identified United States Petent, and; Whereas, the above-identified Assignes is destrout of acquiring the antire right, this and interest in the same; Now, therefore, its consideration of the sam of				
presents does sell, unitys and held and autopal by said Ass	transfer unio said Assignee the en ignor for its own use and behoef, a a gransed, as fully and entirely as a	dre right, title and interest be nd for its legal representative	acknowledged, Amignor, by these and in said Paient; the same to be and making, 19 the full end of the id by Assignor had this assignment	
≝ Lake Zurich, Il	linois	TECHNIC TOOL CO	Chunch of the of a	
State of Illinois		aerporetton, participating er a		
bainty of Lake		REBECO	FICIAL SEAL" CA L. PALACIOS ublic, State of Illinois	
	oing instroment to be a free act	My Comm	usic, state of minos sission Exp. 03/11/2002	
exemis that share this 97	74 day of April	, in the year 1998	ación	

RECORDED A5/15/1998

REEL: 9168 FRAME: 061